

To Nasdaq Copenhagen

3 February 2017 Announcement 3/2017

## **TDC Annual Report 2016 published**

The Annual Report 2016 is now published and available for download at https://tdcgroup.com/en/investor-relations/financial-reports:

- Annual Report 2016
- Online Report 2016 Financial, operational and strategic highlights; This Report is also directly available at www.tdcgroup.com/annualreport2016

In addition, the TDC Group's CSR Report 2016 is available at www.tdcgroup.com/csrreport2016. This report is also accessible via the Online Report 2016

For inquiries regarding the above please contact TDC Investor Relations, on +45 6663 7680 or investorrelations@tdc.dk.

This notification was made by Dennis Callesen, Investor Relations Manager at TDC A/S.

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 1 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: tdcgroup.com/en/investor-relations investorrelations@tdc.dk

## **TDC listing**

Shares: NASDAQ Copenhagen.

Reuters TDC.CO.
Bloomberg TDC DC.

Nominal value DKK 1. ISIN DK0060228559.

LEI 529900N96EOVRB114D28.